sold by Trustee and/or its agent(s) at a public auction on July 30, 2014 
at the place named in the Notice of Trustee’s Sale, in the County of 
Clark, Nevada in which the property is situated.  Grantee, being the 
highest bidder at such sale, purchased said property and paid to trustee 
the amount bid being Thirty-Four Thousand One Hundred dollars 
($34,100.00) in lawful money of the United States of America, or by 
the satisfaction of the obligations then due and payable to the 
association claimant. 

32. The Trustee's Deed Upon Sale also states the conveyance is made "without warranty 

or covenant, expressed or implied, regarding title, possession or encumbrances."